# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6923861

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 057344 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR IS SHIPRA JHA.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANNE MARIE LOUIE	12/13/2013
SHIPRA JHA	12/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISA INTERNATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8999	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94128	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17462881

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

**Email:** assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. GRESE, THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8223-2104594	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. GRESE, REG. NO. 71,295	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Grese/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_w\_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment\_w\_CoverSheet#page2.tif

PATENT 506877040 REEL: 057540 FRAME: 0018

source=Assignment\_w\_CoverSheet#page3.tif source=Assignment\_w\_CoverSheet#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057540 FRAME: 0019



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ANNE MARIE LOUIE	12/13/2013
JHA SHIPRA	12/16/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISA INTERNATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8999
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94128

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17462881

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094 Phone: 412-471-8815 Email: patents@webblaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM / VISA INTERNATIONAL Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, UNITED STATES 15222 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET 8223-2104594 (336US04) **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTIAN D. EHRET, REG. NO. 69,743 Signature: /Christian D. Ehret/ 08/31/2021 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6893773 08/31/2021 Receipt Date:

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# COMBINED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ACCOUNT FEATURES VIA WEB BASED USER INTERFACES

#### I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- the attached application, or
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/106.380 filed on December 13, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Louie	Anne	Marie
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	San Carlos	US	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	121 Northam Avenue	San Carlos	CA 94070, US
Signature of In	ventor: Mari Linie	Da	te: 12/13/13

Page 1 of 1

#### COMBINED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ACCOUNT FEATURES VIA WEB BASED USER INTERFACES

#### THEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- the attached application, or
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/106,380 filed on December 13, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999. San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, US</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name Jha	First Name Shipra	Middle Name
Residence & Citizenship	City Fremont	Country US	Country of Citizenship
Mailing Address	Street 150 Melendez Avenue	City Fremont	State & Zip Code CA 94539, US
Signature of In	ventor:		Date: 12 16 / 2013
<del></del>		<del></del>	

Page 1 of 1